

ICICI Securities Limited ["I-Sec"] provides institutional and retail broking, merchant banking, and advisory services to corporates, financial institutions, high net-worth individuals, and retail investors in India. It operates through three segments: Investment & Trading, Broking & Commission, and Advisory Services. The company offers retail broking services, which include equity, derivatives, currency, margin trading funding etc.; and operates ICICIdirect.com, an online broking platform to invest in equity, derivatives, currency futures, mutual funds, and other services, such as fixed deposits, loans, tax services, gold bonds, exchange traded funds, new pension systems, and life and general insurance products, as well as access to research information, stock picks, and mutual fund recommendations. It also provides private wealth management services, such as investment banking, equity research and advisory, and execution services, as well as equity linked and structured products, private equity, portfolio management, alternative investment funds, succession etc.; and operates approximately 200 ICICIdirect branches in 75 cities. ICICI Securities Limited was formerly known as ICICI Securities and Finance Company Limited and changed its name to ICICI Securities Limited in April 2003. The company was incorporated in 1995 and is headquartered in Mumbai, India. ICICI Securities Limited is a subsidiary of ICICI Bank Limited. I-Sec's tie-up with Willjini.com to provide Succession services like Will drafting to customers of I-Sec.